PRODUCT MANUAL
Model 700
© 2024 Spartan Tool LLC
Part #027553010
Spartan Tool LLC     |     1618 Terminal Road    |     Niles, MI 49120
order by phone   800.435.3866          order online   SpartanTool.com
2
WARNINGS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                                            3

Allen head screws and wrenches for changing heads. Use cutters for removing grease and extraction hook for rags. Drop-head designed
to assure downward direction on vents—imperative in rodding waste lines where fixtures are back-to-back.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS FOR YOUR MODEL 700
Spartan Tool will supply all parts or accessories you require as quickly as possible. In order to do so, we must have information from you,
including machine serial number and part numbers.
Please record the serial number of your machine in the space provided below:
To order parts, look through the pictures until you find the part you
require or an indication of where the part should be. Using the item
number from the picture, go to that number on the adjacent page and
check the description to determine if it is the part you desire.
Using the part numbers, please contact your Spartan Territory Manager
or Spartan Tool directly at www.SpartanTool.com.
5/16” Multi-Purpose Inner-Core Cable
1/4” X 25’ Sewer Cable with open hook end for rodding 11/4” waste lines only
5/16” X 25’ Sewer Cable with open hook end for rodding 11/4” to 11/2” waste lines only
Model 700 Cables
03449002 5⁄16" x 25' IC No. 8
03449003 5⁄16" x 30' IC No. 8
03449004 5⁄16" x 35' IC No. 8
04212402 5⁄16" x 25' OH
04212403 5⁄16" x 30' OH
04212404 5⁄16" x 35' OH
04224701 ¼" x 25' NCNT
04212102 ¼" x 25' OH
04212103 ¼" x 30' OH
04212104 ¼" x 35' OH
44104301 ¼" x 35' DH
44104302 ¼" x 35' DH
9
Model 700 Final Assembly
1
6
15
14
13
10
17
11
12
4
5
7
2
3
8
9
16
18
10
Model 700 Final Assembly
Item Part Number Description Qty.
02755310 Model 700 w/bucket
1 00163300 Washer, Flat 3/8 1
2 02824700 Internal Tooth Lockwasher 3/4 1
3 02753400 Nozzle Collar-Model 700 1
4 02754400 Hand Guard Model 700 1
5 02773700 Chuck Assy C/W STL Collet 1
6 02820900 Nut, Hex Jam 3/4-16NF 1
7 02822700 Snap Ring-Large 1
8 44301300 Drum, Back Model 700 1
9 44301400 Motor Unit Milw 0299-20 1
10 44301500 Assy - Drum Adapter - Milw 0299-20 1
11 44301600 Nut, Acorn 1/2-20NF 1
12 44301800 Nozzle-Model 700 1
13 44301900 Screw, Truss HD #8-32 x 3/8 4
14 44301910 Washer-Ext Tooth #8 4
15 44302100 Int-Ext Tooth Lockwasher 1/2 1
16 44302300 Drum, Front 700 w/Pem Nuts 1
17 44302110 Washer, Fender 1/2" 2
18 44229300 Rubber Band (Not Shown) 1
21 44302600 Tool Box 1
Model 700 Cables
44302000 Assembly, 700 Drive Unit (No Rubber Band or Toolbox)